

ORDER BELOW EXH.5 IN R.C.S. NO. 76/2017

Read the plaint. Perused the temporary injunction application supported by an affidavit. Heard Ld. advocate on behalf of plaintiff. Perused the documents in the support of plaint as well as application. After perusing the plaint, I am of the view that, it is not the fit case for the purpose of granting exparte ad-interim relief in favour of plaintiff or for granting status-quo order. It would be just and proper to issue show-cause notice to defendant Nos. 01 and 02. Plaintiff's prayer may be considered after defendant Nos.01 and 02's appear. Thus I proceed to pass following order.:

ORDER

Issue show-cause notice to the defendant Nos. 1 and 2 as to why T.I. should not be granted in favour of plaintiff, r/o. 14/09/2017.

Date : 03rd August, 2017.

Sd/-
(R.R.Kale)
Civil Judge Jr.Dn. Malvan